



Jday Jagtap

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2739 OF 2022

Raju S/o Samundar Gudmewad .. Petitioner

V/s.

Jt. Commissioner and Vice-Chairman  
S.T. Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee,  
Gadchiroli & Anr. .. Respondents

.....  
Mr. S.R. Narnaware for the petitioner  
Mr. N.S. Rao, AGP for respondent no.2

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN &  
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.

1. Learned AGP seeks time as Mr. Ukey, AGP appears in this matter.

2. At his request, stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)