



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2739 OF 2022

(Raju s/o Samundar Gudmewad vs. Joint Commissioner Vice-Chairman Scheduled Tribe
Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.R.Narnaware, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. D.P.Thakre, Addl.GP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 15, 2024

Time of three weeks is granted to the petitioner to
remove office objections, failing which the petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2) Stand over to **06/02/2024**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)