



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2739 OF 2022

(RAJU SAMUNDAR GUDMEWAD...VS..JOINT COMMISSIONER & VICE-CHAIRMAN, SCHEDULED
TRIBE CASTE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, GADCHIROLI & ANR.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.R.Narnaware, Advocate for Petitioner.
Shri H.R.Dhumale, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATED : JULY 09, 2024.

1. The learned A.G.P. states that the record in relation to the Caste Validity of Smt. Sarswati Madhavrao Gudmewad is received from the Scheduled Tribe Caste Scrutiny Committee, Aurangabad.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to inspect the said record.

3. Let the inspection be completed by tomorrow.

4. Place this matter for further consideration / hearing on **16/07/2024**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI,J)

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J)